
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +
9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -
Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -
Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

j Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
k Distance in furlongs and surface.
l Purse value.
m Predicted race ESR and LSR.

u Program number and horse's name.
v Trainer 's name (stats at track).
w Jockey's name (stats at track).
x Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. Date: When the race was run.Track: The track over which the race was run.DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the wagering.Purse: Monetary value of the race.PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A “10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller purse value.Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the performance is deemed to have been.Days: Days lapsed since race was run.Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or exceeding par.ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "W" sign indicates that the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in that event. 
-15= Demanding.-10= Brisk.-5= Moderate.0= Soft.
Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in that 
event. 

0= Excellent.-5= Good.-10= Fair.-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.M/F – Middle to front.M/R – Middle to rear.R – Rear.UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Speed Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

06/25/2016 SA  (race 1) FLAMING VIXEN (8-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-1-0-$6,890 05/28/16 SA11 5.5 D 6.1 $31,000 10 fsMd50000 2.5% 28 -7 -20 -
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Baltas Richard (185-16%-32%-46%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-1-$4,570 05/07/16 SA4 6.5 D *1.1 $31,000 10 fsMd50000 10.3% 49 -7 -22 -
Purse: $31,000 Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:5-0-1-1-$11,460 03/24/16 SA4 6.0 D 4.1 $31,000 10 fsMd50000 68.7% 93 -7 -13 -
Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -15 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 1 Style: R-7

ASK ME I MIGHT (10-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 05/21/16 SA1 a6.5 T 29.6 $56,000 13 fsMdSpWt 2.8% 35 3 -20 - W
Trainer: Machowsky Michael (61-18%-34%-44%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Maldonado E (337-20%-32%-42%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
WHAT A STORMKAT (7-2) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$1,860 05/28/16 SA11 5.5 D 17.4 $31,000 10 fsMd50000 44.1% 28 -13 -14 -
Trainer: Mulhall Kristin (79-22%-37%-44%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Perez Fernando Hernandez (277-10%-21%-34%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,860
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-13
RIVERKA (50-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-0-0-$1,725 05/19/16 SA3 8.0 D 123.8 $19,000 8 fMd20000 0.0% 37 -1 -40 -
Trainer: Georgiev Valeri (4-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/30/16 LRC4 8.0 D 97.8 $19,000 8 fMd30000 2.8% 56 -10 -26 -
Jockey: Higgins Rosie (9-11%-11%-11%) Life:5-0-0-0-$1,725 03/26/16 SA4 6.0 D 75.1 $27,000 9 fMd40000 0.3% 91 -4 -34 -
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 2 Style: R-4
CHRISTY JACKSON (3-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-1-0-$6,200 05/28/16 SA11 5.5 D 61.7 $31,000 10 fsMd50000 85.4% 28 -7 -12 +
Trainer: Black Kenneth D (43-14%-19%-37%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Salcedo Cesar (16-0%-13%-19%) Life:1-0-1-0-$6,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-7
AFFIRMED DIXIE (7-2) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (250-25%-42%-55%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Baze T C (465-14%-30%-46%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
UNCLE STEVE'S GIRL (9-2) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,040 10/22/15 SA4 6.0 D 18.8 $52,000 13 fsMdSpWt 3.5% 247 -6 -24 -
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (250-25%-42%-55%)
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (225-7%-20%-32%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,040
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6
ULTIMATE GAME (4-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Heap Blake R (25-12%-16%-28%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Espinoza V (148-11%-24%-38%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

06/25/2016 SA  (race 2) ADIOS PRINCESS (5-2) 2016 (3): 4-2-0-1-$29,410 05/26/16 SA2 8.0 D *1.0 $23,000 10 fClm16000 57.7% 30 -11 -16 -
5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (83-14%-28%-48%) 2015 (2): 3-0-1-1-$18,360 03/04/16 GG4 6.0 D+ *0.3 $17,000 9 fAlw40000s 100.0% 113 -4 -12 - W
Purse: $23,000 Jockey: Lindsay Chad (59-10%-20%-36%) Life:7-2-1-2-$47,770 02/15/16 SA2 5.5 D *0.5 $27,000 11 fMd40000c 100.0% 131 -10 -10 +
Projected ESR: -11  LSR: -15 Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 2 Style: F-10

ANGEL LANE (9-5) 2016 (3): 4-1-1-1-$26,185 06/04/16 SA4 5.5 D *0.3 $19,000 9 fMd20000 100.0% 21 -11 -12 -
Trainer: Puype Mike (134-14%-27%-35%) 2015 (2): 3-0-1-0-$11,700 05/12/16 SA2 6.0 D *0.3 $27,000 11 fMd40000 24.2% 44 -9 -16 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:7-1-2-1-$37,885 03/12/16 SA4 6.0 D 5.9 $56,000 16 fMdSpWt 4.4% 105 -13 -20 -
Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 4 Style: F-11
PRINCESS KENDRA (6-1) 2016 (3): 8-1-3-1-$30,530 06/03/16 SA3 6.0 D 11.0 $23,000 10 fClm16000 41.9% 22 -8 -19 -
Trainer: Lewis Craig A (28-14%-29%-39%) 2015 (2): 6-0-1-2-$23,980 05/07/16 SA7 6.5 D *2.3 $19,000 9 fMd20000 100.0% 49 -7 -11 -
Jockey: Desormeaux K J (197-16%-33%-46%) Life:14-1-4-3-$54,510 04/10/16 SA11 5.5 D 9.9 $31,000 12 fsMd50000 22.0% 76 -4 -21 -
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 5 Style: R-7
SWISS AFFAIR (6-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 05/26/16 SA6 5.5 D 31.0 $40,000 13 fClm40000 0.0% 30 -10 -40 -
Trainer: Harrington Mike (44-7%-14%-25%) 2015 (2): 4-2-0-0-$57,730 08/28/15 DMR6 6.0 D 28.2 $150,000 26 fsGenPortinB150k 0.0% 302 -9 -53 -
Jockey: Maldonado E (337-20%-32%-42%) Life:5-2-0-0-$58,075 08/13/15 DMR6 6.0 D 25.7 $56,000 16 fOC50000 100.0% 317 -9 -11 -

5

2 1 2

3 3 3

1 2 1
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

Best last-race ESR. 

6 5 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Latest Workouts: 06/18/16 SA   5f ft 1:00.8Hg (23/43)          06/12/16 SA   4f ft 0:46.2H  (2/75)          06/05/16 SA   5f ft 1:02.6H  (50/56)          

1 4 1

Latest Workouts: 06/18/16 LA   5f ft 1:00.2Hg (5/28)          06/11/16 LA   5f ft 1:01.0H  (9/21)          06/04/16 LA   5f ft 1:01.6H  (19/24)          

4 4 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 6 4
Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 5 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

2 2 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

85 86 100 

82 0 0 

96 0 0 

55 70 64 

100 0 0 

0 0 0 

83 0 0 

0 0 0 

92 95 99 

102 93 86 

94 89 91 

61 47 99 



Class Rating: 0.35  Rank: 1 Style: R-9
GOLDEN BAYERS (6-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 05/26/16 SA6 5.5 D 12.5 $40,000 13 fClm40000 0.3% 30 -11 -31 -
Trainer: Hess R B Jr (71-8%-23%-38%) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$15,705 08/20/15 DMR6 5.5 D 3.8 $26,000 11 fMd30000 100.0% 310 -10 -9 +
Jockey: Cedillo Abel (4-0%-0%-50%) Life:3-1-0-0-$16,050 05/15/15 GG5 4.5 D+ 16.2 $26,000 11 fMdSpWt 2.1% 407
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-11
OCTOFY (7-2) 2016 (3): 6-1-1-0-$23,735 05/26/16 SA2 8.0 D 5.1 $23,000 10 fClm16000 82.3% 30 -9 -14 -
Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (83-14%-28%-48%) 2015 (2): 5-1-0-0-$36,370 04/01/16 GG1 8.0 D+ 1.9 $17,000 9 fsClm16000 4.2% 85 -7 -23 - W
Jockey: Ercegovic Giusepe (23-4%-22%-30%) Life:11-2-1-0-$60,105 03/03/16 SA1 8.0 D 16.6 $32,000 12 fClm25000 33.9% 114 -16 -20 -
Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-13

06/25/2016 SA  (race 3) CONCORD'S STAR (5-2) 2016 (3): 1-1-0-0-$13,800 05/26/16 SA8 6.0 D *1.0 $23,000 9 Md30000 100.0% 30 -9 -11 -
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 2015 (2): 1-0-1-0-$10,000 09/18/15 LRC4 5.5 D *1.3 $50,000 13 MdSpWt 66.4% 281 -6 -9 +
Purse: $30,000 Jockey: Elliott S (139-9%-19%-26%) Life:2-1-1-0-$23,800
Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 2 Style: UK-8

AEON (15-1) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$17,050 09/26/15 SA1 6.0 D 3.8 $28,000 10 sMd50000 100.0% 273 -9 -13 -
Trainer: Truman Eddie (44-14%-23%-34%) 08/29/15 DMR2 5.5 D 33.3 $70,000 15 sMdSpWt 8.7% 301 -11 -21 -
Jockey: Quinonez Alonso (140-7%-19%-27%) Life:2-1-0-0-$17,050
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: UK-10
PETE'S PLAY CALL (3-1) 2016 (3): 6-1-0-3-$31,060 05/29/16 SA5 6.5 D 6.8 $35,000 11 Alw50000s 65.5% 27 -9 -17 -
Trainer: Glatt Mark (164-12%-27%-38%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-0-$500 05/08/16 SA3 6.0 D *1.0 $27,000 9 Md40000 100.0% 48 -8 -11 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:8-1-0-3-$31,560 04/09/16 SA3 6.5 D 4.2 $31,000 10 Md50000 55.3% 77 -7 -18 -
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-8
CONCORSO (9-2) 2016 (4): 2-1-0-1-$12,480 04/21/16 LRC2 6.0 D *1.2 $17,000 8 Md20000 100.0% 65 -3 -2 +
Trainer: Hendricks Dan L (30-17%-20%-37%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/20/16 SA1 5.0 D 7.8 $19,000 8 Md20000 29.9% 97 -3 -13 -
Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (238-10%-20%-36%) Life:2-1-0-1-$12,480
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 8 Style: UK-3
BASINCA (7-2) 2016 (3): 4-1-1-0-$43,760 05/21/16 SA3 6.5 D 6.6 $40,000 12 Clm40000 63.6% 35 -7 -16 -
Trainer: O'Neill Doug (284-14%-30%-45%) 2015 (2): 3-0-1-1-$16,050 04/10/16 SA6 7.0 D 4.6 $50,000 13 Clm75000 20.0% 76 -3 -17 -
Jockey: Gutierrez Mario (246-11%-30%-41%) Life:7-1-2-1-$59,810 02/15/16 SA3 8.0 T 5.1 $58,000 14 OC80000n1x 9.4% 131 1 -13 - W
Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 1 Style: R-5
MIDNIGHT EDITION (8-1) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$21,850 08/27/15 DMR8 6.0 D 9.0 $36,000 11 sMd50000 100.0% 303 -9 -11 -
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 08/08/15 DMR1 5.5 D 2.0 $39,000 11 Md62500 0.3% 322 -10 -28 -
Jockey: Espinoza V (148-11%-24%-38%) Life:2-1-0-0-$21,850
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: UK-9
TRIBAL ROAR (20-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-0-2-$4,555 06/05/16 GG4 6.0 D+ 5.3 $17,000 8 Alw40000s 60.4% 20 -6 -13 - W
Trainer: Brocklebank John (28-18%-36%-43%) 2015 (2): 6-1-1-0-$26,260 02/05/16 GG2 8.0 D+ 2.3 $17,000 8 Alw40000s 13.3% 141 -5 -14 - W
Jockey: Delgadillo A (153-11%-21%-33%) Life:10-1-1-2-$30,815 01/29/16 GG6 6.0 D+ 11.3 $17,000 8 Alw40000s 31.8% 148 -5 -18 - W
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 5 Style: M/F
SCHILLAIRESS (6-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$600 06/04/16 SA8 a6.5 T *1.2 $30,000 10 Alw40000s 11.5% 21 -8 -16 - W
Trainer: Miller Peter (198-16%-29%-42%) 2015 (2): 1-1-0-0-$18,600 06/11/15 SA5 4.5 D *0.7 $31,000 10 Md50000c 100.0% 380
Jockey: Perez Fernando Hernandez (277-10%-21%-34%) Life:2-1-0-0-$19,200
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 6 Style: UK

06/25/2016 SA  (race 4) BOOGALUTE (8-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
5.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Puype Mike (134-14%-27%-35%)
Purse: $56,000 Jockey: Baze T C (465-14%-30%-46%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Projected ESR: ?  LSR: ? Class Rating: NA Style: UK

DANGERFIELD (6-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: O'Neill Doug (284-14%-30%-45%)

4 1 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 4 2

Advantageous pace scenario. 

5 3 5
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. 

1 3 5

4 6 1

Best last-race speed figure. 

6 1 4
Best last-race ESR. 

8 2 6

7

Best last-race LSR. 

3 5 3

Latest Workouts: 06/16/16 SA   5f ft 1:00.4Hg (9/32)          06/09/16 SA   4f ft 0:48.8H  (20/42)          06/02/16 SA   4f ft 0:49.2Hg (11/30)          

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5
Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

78 94 66 

94 77 88 

99 86 0 

90 71 0 

90 102 94 

96 77 0 

97 87 87 

87 61 0 

76 74 79 

86 98 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 



Jockey: Gonzalez Santiago (416-15%-28%-41%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
GHOST OF WAR (20-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Stutts Charles R (25-4%-4%-12%)
Jockey: Linares M G (17-0%-12%-29%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
LUCKY WHALEN (20-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Barba Alexis (0-0%-0%-0%)
Jockey: Talamo Joseph (382-14%-26%-39%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
LAW ABIDIN CITIZEN (7-2) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Glatt Mark (164-12%-27%-38%)
Jockey: Smith M E (134-16%-27%-40%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
KLIMT (3-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%)
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
CHASING ACES (6-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Miller Peter (198-16%-29%-42%)
Jockey: Perez Fernando Hernandez (277-10%-21%-34%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
HUEVOS RANCHEROS (20-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Papaprodromou George (90-12%-24%-34%)
Jockey: Quinonez Alonso (140-7%-19%-27%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
FIRST CLASS BOY (50-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,120 05/27/16 SA1 4.5 D 31.2 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 1.6% 29
Trainer: Gomez Ruben (21-5%-14%-24%)
Jockey: Pena Bryan (135-10%-18%-33%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,120
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
SILVER ASSAULT (5-2) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (220-16%-26%-40%)
Jockey: Garcia Martin (213-15%-25%-38%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
LUCKY BODE (8-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Sherman Art (56-14%-21%-30%)
Jockey: Elliott S (139-9%-19%-26%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

06/25/2016 SA  (race 5) DROVER CRAZY (10-1) 2016 (6): 2-0-1-0-$9,545 05/30/16 SA5 a6.5 T $60,000 10 OC62500n2x 5.0% 26 -3 -19 - W
6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Dollase Craig (29-14%-28%-45%) 2015 (5): 5-1-0-0-$21,150 04/30/16 LRC7 6.5 D *2.0 $46,000 9 OC40000n1x 97.4% 56 -3 -7 -
Purse: $58,000 Jockey: Garcia Martin (213-15%-25%-38%) Life:15-4-3-1-$160,045 11/22/15 DMR7 8.0 T 40.8 $55,000 10 OC62500n2x 0.7% 216 -5 -19 - W
Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 8 Style: R-3

GOLDEN ATLANTIC (12-1) 2015 (3): 2-1-0-0-$32,600 10/12/15 SA1 6.0 D *2.0 $52,000 9 MdSpWt 100.0% 257 -7 -7 -
Trainer: Glatt Mark (164-12%-27%-38%) 09/07/15 DMR3 5.0 T 5.2 $70,000 11 MdSpWt 21.7% 292 -6 -9 - W
Jockey: Maldonado E (337-20%-32%-42%) Life:2-1-0-0-$32,600
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 6 Style: UK-7
FOREST BLUE (4-1) 2016 (4): 1-0-1-0-$11,600 05/30/16 SA3 6.0 D 3.8 $58,000 10 OC40000n1x 66.7% 26 -3 -14 -

Latest Workouts: 06/18/16 SA   4f ft 0:49.4Hg (53/63)          06/11/16 SA   4f ft 0:49.4H  (47/68)          06/04/16 SA   4f ft 0:49.6H  (59/74)          

Latest Workouts: 06/19/16 SA   5f ft 0:59.8Hg (5/80)          06/13/16 SA   4f ft 0:50.0H  (39/45)          06/06/16 SA   4f ft 0:48.8H  (23/47)          

Latest Workouts: 06/07/16 DXD  5f ft 1:00.8Bg (1/2)          05/31/16 DXD  4f ft 0:50.6Bg (2/2)          05/24/16 DXD  4f ft 0:49.0B  (1/2)          

Latest Workouts: 06/15/16 SLR  5f ft 1:00.2Hg (4/18)          06/08/16 SLR  5f ft 1:00.4Hg (1/11)          06/01/16 SLR  4f ft 0:49.2H  (3/14)          

Latest Workouts: 06/15/16 SA   4f ft 0:48.2Hg (7/41)          06/08/16 SA   5f ft 1:01.6H  (11/19)          06/01/16 SA   5f ft 1:00.4H  (8/26)          

Latest Workouts: 06/19/16 SA   4f ft 0:47.8H  (18/114)          06/13/16 SA   5f ft 0:59.8Hg (4/26)          06/06/16 SA   6f ft 1:14.4Hg (6/9)          

Latest Workouts: 06/18/16 SA   5f ft 0:59.2H  (3/43)          06/11/16 SA   4f ft 0:47.0H  (3/68)          06/04/16 SA   4f ft 0:47.8H  (8/74)          

Latest Workouts: 06/19/16 SA   5f ft 1:01.2H  (48/80)          06/11/16 SA   5f ft 1:03.2H  (55/60)          06/04/16 SA   3f ft 0:35.6Hg (3/28)          

1
Best last-race speed figure. 

6 3 3
Best last-race LSR. Removed blinkers in latest. 

7 5 7

Latest Workouts: 06/18/16 LA   5f ft 1:00.6H  (12/28)          06/11/16 LA   5f ft 0:59.8Hg (2/21)          06/04/16 LA   5f ft 1:00.4H  (5/24)          

8 6 2

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

67 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

79 102 81 

97 84 0 



Trainer: Miller Peter (198-16%-29%-42%) 2015 (3): 6-1-3-1-$98,180 08/30/15 DMR7 8.0 T 3.2 $72,000 11 OC80000n1x 76.0% 300 2 0 + W
Jockey: Espinoza V (148-11%-24%-38%) Life:7-1-4-1-$109,780 08/08/15 DMR6 8.0 T *1.3 $72,000 11 OC80000n1x 49.5% 322 -5 -7 + W
Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 1 Style: R-3
WESTBROOK (5-1) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-0-$33,000 05/14/16 SA6 7.0 D 20.7 $100,000 13 LBrrera-G3 47.6% 42 -2 -14 -
Trainer: Puype Mike (134-14%-27%-35%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/17/16 LRC5 6.0 D 9.5 $45,000 9 MdSpWt 100.0% 69 0 1 +
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (225-7%-20%-32%) Life:2-1-0-0-$33,000
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 5 Style: UK-1
JAZZY TIMES (5-2) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-1-$42,400 05/30/16 CD7 6.5 D *0.5 $52,000 9 OC75000n1x 74.4% 26 -7 -11 -
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/07/16 CD3 6.5 D *1.5 $62,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 49 -6 -9 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:2-1-0-1-$42,400
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 3 Style: UK-6
VICTORY CALL (4-1) 2016 (3): 1-1-0-0-$33,600 05/22/16 SA6 6.5 D 18.9 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 34 -9 -10 -
Trainer: Callaghan Simon (61-16%-33%-44%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 11/11/15 KEM6 6.0 D+ 14.0 $9,833 4 MdSpWt 32.0% 227
Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (238-10%-20%-36%) Life:2-1-0-0-$33,600
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 4 Style: UK-9
LIMITED RESPONSE (30-1) 2016 (6): 7-0-1-1-$13,135 05/30/16 SA9 7.0 D 19.7 $35,000 8 Clm32000 37.6% 26 0 -11 -
Trainer: Fernandez Victor (19-0%-5%-11%) 2015 (5): 11-3-1-1-$56,250 05/07/16 SA5 6.5 D 5.0 $32,000 7 Clm25000c 57.1% 49 -3 -17 -
Jockey: John K (59-2%-7%-12%) Life:28-5-2-5-$118,675 04/10/16 SA3 6.5 D 19.7 $32,000 7 Clm25000c 21.3% 76 -3 -16 -
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 7 Style: R-3
WHO'S OUT (3-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-1-0-$11,600 06/05/16 SA8 6.0 D *1.2 $58,000 10 OC75000n1x 57.8% 20 -5 -12 -
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (220-16%-26%-40%) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$46,200 08/29/15 DMR8 6.5 D 3.9 $70,000 11 MdSpWt 100.0% 301 -9 -10 -
Jockey: Smith M E (134-16%-27%-40%) Life:3-1-1-0-$57,800 08/02/15 DMR7 5.5 D *1.7 $70,000 11 MdSpWt 0.9% 328 -11 -22 -
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 2 Style: F-9

06/25/2016 SA  (race 6) HYE I'M JACK (4-1) 2015 (4): 11-2-2-1-$70,740 11/19/15 DMR7 5.0 T 18.4 $53,000 9 sOC20000n1x 1.3% 219 -2 -14 - W
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: O'Neill Doug (284-14%-30%-45%) 10/31/15 DMR2 6.0 D *1.7 $53,000 9 sOC20000n1x 29.7% 238 -2 -8 -
Purse: $61,000 Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:14-2-2-1-$76,390 10/04/15 SA7 6.0 D 2.3 $53,000 9 sOC20000n1x 79.5% 265 -6 -15 -
Projected ESR: -12  LSR: -14 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 3 Style: R-4

SAM SLICK (8-1) 2016 (4): 2-0-0-0-$3,825 05/13/16 SA7 8.5 D 20.4 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 3.3% 43 -6 -27 -
Trainer: Hofmans David (40-15%-25%-28%) 2015 (3): 4-1-2-0-$39,768 04/01/16 SA6 6.0 D 14.0 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 39.7% 85 -9 -17 -
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (225-7%-20%-32%) Life:8-1-2-2-$53,673 06/06/15 HST4 6.5 D 3.0 $50,000 9 RvRckCsoHB50k 51.4% 385 -6 -17 -
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 5 Style: R-7
SENATOR ROBERT (20-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-1-0-$9,367 04/23/16 SRP8 6.5 D 10.3 $30,000 7 InauguralH30k 1.3% 63 -11 -34 -
Trainer: Bonde Jeff (64-14%-25%-41%) 2015 (2): 7-2-1-1-$30,630 04/06/16 TUP4 8.0 D 8.9 $16,400 5 Alw16400n3l 32.4% 80 -14 -17 -
Jockey: Elliott S (139-9%-19%-26%) Life:11-2-2-1-$39,997 03/12/16 TUP5 8.0 T 22.9 $25,000 6 TempeH25k 98.9% 105 -6 -5 + W
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: F-12
DEVILS INFORMER (9-2) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$3,480 03/04/16 SA6 6.0 D 11.6 $58,000 10 sAlw59380n1x 14.9% 113 -9 -19 -
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (250-25%-42%-55%) 2015 (2): 1-1-0-0-$42,000 08/29/15 DMR2 5.5 D 5.9 $70,000 11 sMdSpWt 100.0% 301 -15 -13 +
Jockey: Lindsay Chad (59-10%-20%-36%) Life:2-1-0-0-$45,480
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 2 Style: UK-12
ESPIRITO BUENO (10-1) 2016 (5): 5-1-1-0-$21,850 05/30/16 SA2 a6.5 T 5.2 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 44.7% 26 -2 -7 - W
Trainer: Soto Antonio (15-0%-20%-33%) 05/15/16 SA4 a6.5 T 55.4 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 100.0% 41 -8 -14 - W
Jockey: Puglisi I L (83-5%-10%-22%) Life:10-2-2-0-$43,910 05/05/16 SA7 6.0 D 65.0 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 3.3% 51 -9 -21 -
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: F-9
PULLA TRAIN (15-1) 2016 (6): 1-0-0-0-$345 05/05/16 SA7 6.0 D 26.9 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 6.8% 51 -9 -20 -
Trainer: Kruljac J Eric (76-9%-22%-34%) 12/06/14 LRC8 6.0 D 7.8 $46,000 9 OC40000n1x 9.5% 567 -6 -14 -
Jockey: Hernandez Efrain (22-5%-5%-9%) Life:13-4-0-2-$139,207 11/09/14 DMR1 5.0 T 2.2 $58,000 10 OC40000n1x 33.0% 594 -5 -8 - W
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-9

7 5 7

2 4 5

1+ 1 4

3 8 1

4 2 6

3 8 1

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. 

5 7 8
Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

8 1 8
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 1/2 2 3

7 6 7

4 5 5

Blinkers on today. 

5 1/2 4 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

100 89 89 

93 95 0 

92 99 0 

101 0 0 

91 92 95 

93 100 68 

83 92 104 

82 97 75 

74 88 91 

94 86 0 

92 90 88 

91 90 96 



TAMAN GUARD (9-5) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-1-$42,060 05/30/16 SA4 6.5 D *1.3 $58,000 10 sOC20000n1x 62.8% 26 -14 -24 -
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (220-16%-26%-40%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/17/16 LRC3 6.0 D *0.8 $45,000 9 MdSpWt 100.0% 69 -8 -6 +
Jockey: Solis A (42-12%-14%-40%) Life:2-1-0-1-$42,060
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 4 Style: UK-11
FAMILY CODE (3-1) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-1-$32,160 05/29/16 SA5 6.5 D 10.5 $35,000 8 Alw50000s 100.0% 27 -10 -15 -
Trainer: Diodoro Robertino (50-24%-50%-58%) 2015 (2): 7-2-1-2-$84,930 02/20/16 SA5 6.0 D 3.1 $58,000 10 sOC50000n1x 38.2% 126 -7 -17 -
Jockey: Baze T C (465-14%-30%-46%) Life:9-3-1-3-$117,090 12/12/15 LRC7 8.0 D 8.8 $100,000 13 sKngGlriusB100k 7.3% 196 -3 -17 -
Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-7

06/25/2016 SA  (race 7) SUPERVISOR (10-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 06/04/16 SA9 5.5 D 12.3 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 0.0% 21 -2 -29 -
8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Callaghan Simon (61-16%-33%-44%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Purse: $56,000 Jockey: Gonzalez Santiago (416-15%-28%-41%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -10 Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

WESTFEST (5-2) 2016 (3): 3-0-1-2-$24,640 06/04/16 SA9 5.5 D *1.0 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 54.9% 21 -7 -10 -
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/07/16 SA10 6.0 D *1.1 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 84.1% 49 -9 -11 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:3-0-1-2-$24,640 03/26/16 SA2 6.0 D *1.2 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 30.4% 91 -10 -18 -
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 2 Style: F-9
THERMOPYLAE (12-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Hansen Scott (25-12%-20%-36%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (238-10%-20%-36%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
SUPER TOUCH (12-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-2-1-$17,145 06/03/16 SA1 8.0 D 7.7 $35,000 8 Md75000 62.1% 22 -9 -15 -
Trainer: Glatt Mark (164-12%-27%-38%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/15/16 SA3 5.5 D 6.3 $35,000 8 Md75000 60.7% 41 -11 -15 -
Jockey: Maldonado E (337-20%-32%-42%) Life:4-0-2-1-$17,145 04/24/16 LRC4 6.0 D 22.6 $28,000 7 Md75000 72.8% 62 -9 -12 -
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: F-9
TIZ NO BLUFF (6-1) 2016 (4): 1-0-0-0-$1,120 02/12/16 SA2 8.0 D 4.7 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 36.6% 134 5 -7 -
Trainer: Ellis Ronald W (61-18%-28%-41%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Talamo Joseph (382-14%-26%-39%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,120
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+5
OSO (12-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-0-4-$24,600 06/03/16 SA1 8.0 D 3.8 $35,000 8 Md75000 39.6% 22 -8 -17 -
Trainer: Harty Eoin (20-0%-0%-25%) 2015 (3): 1-0-0-0-$900 05/08/16 SA4 8.0 T 40.6 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 23.9% 48 1 -8 - W
Jockey: Garcia Martin (213-15%-25%-38%) Life:6-0-0-4-$25,500 04/24/16 GG6 9.0 T 3.1 $30,000 7 MdSpWt 57.7% 62 0 -2 - W
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-8
GIANT EXPECTATIONS (9-5) 2016 (3): 5-0-2-1-$35,840 06/05/16 SA2 8.5 D 2.4 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 69.3% 20 1 -4 -
Trainer: Eurton Peter (142-17%-37%-50%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/14/16 SA8 8.5 D *1.4 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 69.3% 42 -3 -11 -
Jockey: Gutierrez Mario (246-11%-30%-41%) Life:5-0-2-1-$35,840 04/09/16 SA12 7.0 D *1.7 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 40.6% 77 -1 -18 -
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-1
HOLLYWOOD STRIKE (6-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 05/22/16 SA6 6.5 D 16.1 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 11.0% 34 -4 -18 -
Trainer: Shirreffs John (46-4%-7%-41%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Espinoza V (148-11%-24%-38%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-4
CURLIN ROAD (12-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-0-0-$12,320 06/04/16 SA2 9.0 T 16.8 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 52.0% 21 2 -10 - W
Trainer: Knapp Steve (62-13%-16%-29%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-0-$500 05/13/16 SA3 8.0 T 11.8 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 77.8% 43 0 -5 - W
Jockey: Baze T C (465-14%-30%-46%) Life:7-0-0-0-$12,820 04/09/16 SA1 9.0 D 17.9 $56,000 10 MdSpWt 19.8% 77 -4 -16 -
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 5 Style: R-4

06/25/2016 SA  (race 8) CLEVER ROYAL (15-1) 2016 (5): 5-2-1-0-$75,595 06/11/16 SA7 6.0 D *1.6 $60,000 4 OC62500n2x 100.0% 14 0 -11 -
7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mulhall Kristin (79-22%-37%-44%) 2015 (4): 8-1-1-1-$56,280 05/14/16 SA9 6.5 D 3.7 $60,000 4 OC62500n2x 78.7% 42 -4 -15 -
Purse: $300,000 Jockey: Pedroza M A (201-14%-24%-35%) Life:22-6-3-1-$194,485 04/07/16 SA4 6.5 D 3.1 $45,000 4 Clm50000 100.0% 79 -3 -10 -
Projected ESR: -6  LSR: -5 Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 8 Style: R-3

1+ 3 2

8 6 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1 3

Best last-race ESR. 

2 7 4
Best last-race speed figure. 

5 2 4
Best last-race ESR. 

3 1/2 8 1

Superior last-race speed figure. 

Latest Workouts: 06/15/16 SLR  5f ft 1:03.4Hg (17/18)          06/08/16 SLR  6f ft 1:15.0H  (4/4)          06/01/16 SLR  5f ft 1:01.8Hg (5/6)          

1 7 2
Best last-race LSR. 

3 1/2 4 7

7 3 6

7 3 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

6 5 5
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96 93 89 

67 0 0 
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0 0 0 
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90 0 0 

87 85 79 
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90 0 0 

87 85 94 

91 89 90 



KOBE'S BACK (5-2) 2016 (5): 3-2-0-1-$348,000 05/07/16 CD7 7.0 D 3.6 $500,000 13 CD-G2 76.0% 49 5 -11 -
Trainer: Eurton Peter (142-17%-37%-50%) 2015 (4): 7-1-2-1-$376,000 03/12/16 SA9 7.0 D *2.0 $300,000 10 SnCrlos-G2 100.0% 105 4 -11 -
Jockey: Stevens G L (80-18%-36%-55%) Life:19-5-3-3-$1,000,250 02/07/16 SA6 6.0 D 2.5 $200,000 8 PlsVrds-G2 100.0% 139 2 -9 -
Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 1 Style: R+4
CAUTIOUS GIANT (8-1) 2016 (5): 5-1-0-2-$122,000 05/21/16 SA9 6.5 D 14.2 $200,000 8 KonaGold-G2 77.6% 35 -5 -13 -
Trainer: Mulhall Kristin (79-22%-37%-44%) 2015 (4): 10-2-0-2-$95,080 04/10/16 OP9 6.0 D 3.6 $400,000 12 CtFltSpH-G3 21.0% 76 -3 -17 -
Jockey: Perez Fernando Hernandez (277-10%-21%-34%) Life:20-4-0-6-$266,900 03/12/16 SA9 7.0 D 10.3 $300,000 10 SnCrlos-G2 67.3% 105 -1 -13 -
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: R-3
LORD NELSON (3-1) 2016 (4): 1-1-0-0-$39,000 06/03/16 SA7 6.0 D *1.5 $65,000 5 OC75000b 100.0% 22 -7 -9 -
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 2015 (3): 5-1-1-1-$249,700 12/26/15 SA8 7.0 D 7.2 $300,000 10 Malibu-G1 43.9% 182 -2 -16 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:10-4-1-1-$418,271 05/02/15 CD5 8.0 D 2.6 $200,000 8 PDayMile-G3 32.4% 420 -3 -9 -
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-4
AMBITIOUS BREW (8-1) 2016 (6): 1-1-0-0-$60,000 05/28/16 SA1 a6.5 T 2.2 $100,000 6 sLnyfrmlbuB100k 100.0% 28 1 2 + W
Trainer: Jones Martin F (42-12%-19%-26%) 2015 (5): 6-1-2-0-$90,460 10/12/15 SA4 a6.5 T 1.7 $100,000 6 sCalFlagHB100k 6.4% 257 0 -16 - W
Jockey: Desormeaux K J (197-16%-33%-46%) Life:16-6-6-0-$398,380 09/12/15 LRC8 8.0 D *1.5 $75,000 5 sEBJohnstnB75k 100.0% 287 -2 0 +
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 5 Style: F-2
SUBTLE INDIAN (3-1) 2016 (4): 5-4-1-0-$426,400 05/21/16 SA9 6.5 D *0.9 $200,000 8 KonaGold-G2 89.9% 35 -10 -13 -
Trainer: Diodoro Robertino (50-24%-50%-58%) 2015 (3): 4-2-0-0-$97,700 04/10/16 OP9 6.0 D *2.0 $400,000 12 CtFltSpH-G3 100.0% 76 -10 -10 +
Jockey: Smith M E (134-16%-27%-40%) Life:10-7-1-0-$540,300 03/05/16 OP8 6.0 D *0.7 $100,000 6 HotSprngsL100k 100.0% 112 -9 -10 -
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 2 Style: F-10
HOME RUN KITTEN (12-1) 2016 (5): 4-1-0-0-$60,940 06/04/16 SA6 8.0 T 14.4 $400,000 12 ShoemkrM-G1 13.3% 21 0 -10 - W
Trainer: Hofmans David (40-15%-25%-28%) 2015 (4): 4-0-0-3-$84,250 05/06/16 SA6 8.0 D 14.2 $100,000 6 American-G3 100.0% 50 -1 -5 +
Jockey: Talamo Joseph (382-14%-26%-39%) Life:19-5-2-5-$402,990 02/28/16 SA4 a6.5 T 10.2 $75,000 5 HernandezL75k 7.9% 118 3 -19 - W
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 6 Style: R-1
COASTLINE (6-1) 2016 (5): 3-1-1-0-$118,800 05/21/16 SA9 6.5 D 4.5 $200,000 8 KonaGold-G2 68.9% 35 -5 -14 -
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (250-25%-42%-55%) 2015 (4): 9-2-2-1-$110,860 03/12/16 SA9 7.0 D 13.6 $300,000 10 SnCrlos-G2 88.4% 105 0 -12 -
Jockey: Baze T C (465-14%-30%-46%) Life:21-5-4-3-$408,806 01/24/16 SA7 a6.5 T 5.1 $75,000 5 rClockrCnrB75k 100.0% 153 -4 -13 - W
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 4 Style: R-2

06/25/2016 SA  (race 9) BAL A BALI (9-2) 2016 (6): 4-0-0-3-$96,000 05/29/16 SA8 10.0 T *1.4 $200,000 6 CWhtghm-G2 55.5% 27 -1 -5 - W
10.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mandella Richard E (69-19%-36%-57%) 2015 (5): 5-2-1-0-$157,400 04/30/16 GG8 8.0 T *1.8 $100,000 4 SanFran-G3 93.4% 56 2 2 + W
Purse: $500,000 Jockey: Prat Flavien (409-20%-38%-53%) Life:21-13-1-4-$763,478 03/12/16 SA6 8.0 T 2.4 $400,000 9 FKilroe-G1 59.8% 105 -5 -11 - W
Projected ESR: -4  LSR: -5 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 5 Style: M/R

SECOND SUMMER (4-1) 2016 (4): 4-3-1-0-$196,400 05/22/16 SA9 9.0 D 9.4 $200,000 6 Calfrnin-G2 100.0% 34 -5 -7 +
Trainer: Eurton Peter (142-17%-37%-50%) 2015 (3): 6-1-1-0-$63,880 04/17/16 LRC7 8.5 D 3.0 $50,000 3 OC62500n2x 100.0% 69 5 0 -
Jockey: Gutierrez Mario (246-11%-30%-41%) Life:13-4-2-1-$270,610 03/19/16 SA4 8.0 D 4.1 $58,000 3 OC40000n1x 100.0% 98 -4 -6 +
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 6 Style: R-4
HARD ACES (6-1) 2016 (6): 5-0-2-0-$287,000 05/22/16 SA9 9.0 D 5.7 $200,000 6 Calfrnin-G2 92.6% 34 -1 -8 -
Trainer: Sadler John W (157-15%-25%-40%) 2015 (5): 8-2-0-1-$422,500 04/23/16 CT12 9.0 D 11.7 $1,250,000 16 CTClssic-G2 25.9% 63 2 -6 -
Jockey: Gonzalez Santiago (416-15%-28%-41%) Life:31-6-5-7-$879,645 03/12/16 SA10 10.0 D 22.8 $1,000,000 14 SAH-G1 74.5% 105 -3 -8 +
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: R-1
LIEUTENANT COLONEL (8-1) 2016 (4): 5-2-0-1-$101,050 05/22/16 SA9 9.0 D *0.9 $200,000 6 Calfrnin-G2 83.3% 34 -7 -8 -
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (220-16%-26%-40%) 2015 (3): 3-1-0-0-$45,600 04/03/16 SA8 12.0 D 2.1 $100,000 4 TkyoCty-G3 56.1% 83 -4 -7 -
Jockey: Garcia Martin (213-15%-25%-38%) Life:8-3-0-1-$146,650 03/06/16 SA5 9.0 D *1.4 $60,000 3 OC62500n2x 100.0% 111 -10 -10 +
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 7 Style: F-7
WIN THE SPACE (20-1) 2016 (4): 1-1-0-0-$36,000 05/15/16 SA2 8.5 D 5.3 $60,000 3 OC62500n2x 100.0% 41 0 -5 -
Trainer: Papaprodromou George (90-12%-24%-34%) 2015 (3): 9-2-0-2-$96,227 11/28/15 DMR7 9.0 T 90.4 $300,000 8 HolDerby-G1 0.4% 210 8 -20 - W
Jockey: Stevens G L (80-18%-36%-55%) Life:10-3-0-2-$132,227 10/25/15 SA7 8.5 D 5.6 $53,000 3 OC40000n1x 100.0% 244 -3 -8 +

1 1/2 8 4

1 1/2 2 7
Best last-race speed figure. 

5 5 1+

5 4 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

8 7 2
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 6 6

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

3 1 3
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1/2 2 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1/2 5 6

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers on today. 

7
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

8 4 4

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 1/2 1 7
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 8 Style: R-2
HOPPERTUNITY (3-1) 2016 (5): 3-1-0-2-$1,324,000 03/26/16 MEY8 9.9 D $10,000,000 45 Dub Wrld Cu-G1 64.3% 91
Trainer: Baffert Bob (148-20%-38%-54%) 2015 (4): 9-1-4-2-$598,000 02/06/16 SA7 9.0 D *1.9 $500,000 10 SnAntno-G2 100.0% 140 1 -8 -
Jockey: Smith M E (134-16%-27%-40%) Life:19-5-6-4-$2,872,675 01/09/16 SA8 8.5 D 2.4 $200,000 6 SnPsqal-G2 74.8% 168 6 -2 -
Class Rating: 0.32  Rank: 1 Style: R+3
MELATONIN (7-2) 2016 (5): 3-2-1-0-$786,000 04/16/16 OP9 9.0 D 2.2 $750,000 12 OaklawnH-G2 92.6% 70 -2 -3 -
Trainer: Hofmans David (40-15%-25%-28%) 2015 (4): 4-1-1-1-$71,532 03/12/16 SA10 10.0 D 16.3 $1,000,000 14 SAH-G1 100.0% 105 -10 -4 +
Jockey: Talamo Joseph (382-14%-26%-39%) Life:12-4-3-3-$918,552 02/05/16 SA5 8.5 D 10.1 $60,000 3 OC62500n2x 100.0% 141 -2 -5 -
Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 2 Style: F-2
IMPERATIVE (6-1) 2016 (6): 4-0-2-0-$248,500 04/23/16 CT12 9.0 D 3.1 $1,250,000 16 CTClssic-G2 54.0% 63 3 -3 -
Trainer: Baltas Richard (185-16%-32%-46%) 2015 (5): 6-0-2-0-$372,250 03/12/16 SA10 10.0 D 4.3 $1,000,000 14 SAH-G1 42.0% 105 -3 -10 -
Jockey: Bejarano R (458-24%-42%-55%) Life:31-3-8-3-$1,941,620 02/06/16 SA7 9.0 D 3.7 $500,000 10 SnAntno-G2 99.5% 140 0 -8 -
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: R+0

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

6 7 2

4 1/2 6 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race LSR. Blinkers on today. 

Exits tougher race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Removed blinkers in latest. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

1 3 1
Best last-race speed figure. 
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